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TAPE LOG
January 26,2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 11-13
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Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, Chair
Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair
Sen. Peter Courtney

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Sen. Margaret Carter
Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2201/SB 31 — Public Hearing
HB 2201 - Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A 002 Co- Chair Monnes-Anderson opens the Senate Committee on
Health Policy and Public Affairs meeting at 3:03 p.m.
003 Co- Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
meeting at 3:04 p.m.
005 Co-Chair Greenlick
HB 2201/SB 31 — PUBLIC HEARING
020 Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services (DHS)
022 Jean Phillips, Manager, Department of Medical Assistance, DHS
025 Rocky King, Administrator, Office of Insurance Partnerships
11A 031 Dr. Goldberg
054 Mr. King
057 Vice-Chair Kotek
060 Rep. Maurer
066 Mr. King

085 Rep. Maurer
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12A

11B

091
100
116
122
135
150
170
198
208
215
225
248
302
321
350
357
369
375
395

028
032
037
039
042
044
165
177

234
239
244
258
265

321

358
417
030

086

132

175
177
183

240

Mr. King

Dr. Goldberg

Rep. Gelser

Mr. King

Rep. Flores

Mr. King

Dr. Goldberg

Rep. Bruun

Mr. King

Dr. Goldberg

Vice-Chair Richardson

Dr. Goldberg

Vice-Chair Richardson

Mr. King

Co-Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Dr. Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick

Steve Buckstein, Senior Policy Analyst, Cascade Policy Institute
(EXHIBIT A)

Sen. Gordly

Mr. Buckstein

Sen. Gordly

Mr. Buckstein

Vice-Chair Kotek

Mr. Buckstein

Sen. Gordly

Nicola Pinson, Counsel, Oregon Primary Care Association
(OPCA) (EXHIBIT B)

Vice-Chair Kotek

Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson

Rep. Maurer

Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson

Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT C)

Andi Miller, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Business Association
(EXHIBIT D)

David Loera, Citizen, Salem, Oregon (EXHIBIT E)

Tom Chamberlain, President, Oregon AFL/CIO

Kevin Finney, Public Policy Director, Ecumenical Ministries of
Oregon (EXHIBIT F)

Laura Etheron, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest
Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G)

Ellen Pinney, Health Policy Advocate, Oregon Health Action
Campaign (EXHIBIT H)

Co-Chair Greenlick

Ms. Pinney

Carole Romm, Co-Chair, Medicaid Advisory Committee
(EXHIBIT I)
Kelly Rae Taylor, Chair, Oregon Nurses Association (ONA)
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HB 2201 - WORK SESSION

296
300
373

412
004

032

055
084

Cabinet on Health Policy (EXHIBIT J)

Co-Chair Greenlick

Martin Taylor, Policy Director, ONA

Otto Schell, Vice-President for Legislation, Oregon
Parent/Teacher Association (EXHIBIT K)

Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson (EXHIBIT L, M, N, O, P)

Michael Becker, Vice-President of Public Policy and Community
Affairs, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of Oregon (EXHIBIT Q)
Susan Rasmussen, Manager, Child Health Program, Kaiser
Foundation (EXHIBIT R)

Deborah Loy, Director, Capitol Dental Care (EXHIBIT S)
Co-Chair Greenlick

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without testimony:
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110

115
130
137
144
150
155
164
171
180
181
181

184

192
210
215
242
267
279
286
300
306
325

Dr. Sean Benson, Dentist, Oregon Dental Association (EXHIBIT
T)

Becky Adelmann, Citizen, Multnomah County (EXHIBIT U)
Gloria Krahn, Associate Director for Academic Affairs of Child
Development and Rehabilitation Center, Oregon Health &
Science University (EXHIBIT V)

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 2201 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to
the committee on Revenue by prior reference.

MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves to ADOPT HB 2201-9
amendments dated 1/26/07 (EXHIBIT W).

Chair Greenlick

Lorey Freeman, Counsel, Legislative Counsel

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick recesses the meeting at 4:45 p.m.

Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 4:52 p.m.

Vice-Chair Richardson withdraws motion to adopt -9

amendments.

MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves to ADOPT HB 2201-3

amendments dated 1/23/07
(EXHIBIT X).

Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Richardson

VOTE: 4-5-0

AYE: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer, Richardson



13A

13A

NAY: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,

Greenlick
Chair Greenlick declares the motion FAILS.

327 MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves to ADOPT HB 2201-8

amendments dated 1/26/07 (EXHIBIT Y).

367 Vice-Chair Kotek

396 Vice-Chair Richardson

411 Vice-Chair Kotek

423 Rep. Bruun

004 Chair Greenlick

021 VOTE: 4-5-0
AYE: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer, Richardson
NAY: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,
Greenlick
Chair Greenlick declares the motion FAILS.

024 Vice-Chair Richardson

029 Chair Greenlick

032 Rep. Maurer

039 Rep. Bonamici

055 Rep. Maurer

058 Chair Greenlick

061 Rep. Flores

101 Chair Greenlick

119 Vice-Chair Richardson

139 Chair Greenlick

141 Rep. Bruun

167 Vice-Chair Kotek

186 Rep. Bruun

187 Rep. Flores

189 Chair Greenlick

195 Rep. Gelser

220 VOTE: 5-4-0
AYE: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek, Greenlick
NAY: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer, Richardson

241 Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES.

244 Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson adjourns the Senate Committee on
Health Policy and Public Affairs meeting at 5:32 p.m.

247 Co-Chair Greenlick adjourns the House Committee on Health

Care meeting at 5:33 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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HB 2201/SB 31, informational packet, Steve Buckstein, 54 pp
HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Nicola Pinson, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Cindy Becker, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Andi Miller, 1 p

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, David Loera, 1 p

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Kevin Finney, 3 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Laura Etherton, 1 p

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Ellen Pinney, 3 pp



HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Carole Romm, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Kelly Rae Taylor, 3 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Otto Schell, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony of Dr. Yves Lefranc, staff, 2 pp
HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony of Julie Young, staff, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, City Club: The Early Years Report, staff, 72 pp
HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony of Betty Chesney-Haus, staff, 2 pp
HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony of Patti Whitney-Wise, staff, 1 pp
HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Michael Becker, 1 p

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Susan Rasmussen, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Deborah Loy, 1 p

T HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Dr. Sean Benson, 1 p

U. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Becky Adelmann, 2 pp

V. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Gloria Krahn, 2 pp

HB 2201, -9 amendments, Rep. Dennis Richardson, 3 pp

HB 2201, -3 amendments, Rep. Dennis Richardson, 1 p

HB 2201, -8 amendments, Rep. Dennis Richardson, 1 p
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