HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

January 26, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 11 - 13

•
r

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2201/SB 31 – Public Hearing HB 2201 - Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	DE NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A	002	Co- Chair Monnes-Anderson opens the Senate Committee on
		Health Policy and Public Affairs meeting at 3:03 p.m.
	003	Co- Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
		meeting at 3:04 p.m.
	005	Co-Chair Greenlick
HB 2201/SB 31	1 – PUBLIC HEARING	
	020	Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services (DHS)
	022	Jean Phillips, Manager, Department of Medical Assistance, DHS
	025	Rocky King, Administrator, Office of Insurance Partnerships
11A	031	Dr. Goldberg
	054	Mr. King
	057	Vice-Chair Kotek
	060	Rep. Maurer
	066	Mr. King
	085	Rep. Maurer

	091	Mr. King
	100	Dr. Goldberg
	116	Rep. Gelser
	122	Mr. King
	135	Rep. Flores
	150	Mr. King
	170	Dr. Goldberg
	198	Rep. Bruun
	208	Mr. King
	215	Dr. Goldberg
	225	Vice-Chair Richardson
	248	Dr. Goldberg
	302	Vice-Chair Richardson
	321	Mr. King
	350	Co-Chair Greenlick
	357	Vice-Chair Kotek
	369	Dr. Goldberg
	375	Co-Chair Greenlick
	395	Steve Buckstein, Senior Policy Analyst, Cascade Policy Institute (EXHIBIT A)
12A	028	Sen. Gordly
	032	Mr. Buckstein
	037	Sen. Gordly
	039	Mr. Buckstein
	042	Vice-Chair Kotek
	044	Mr. Buckstein
	165	Sen. Gordly
	177	Nicola Pinson, Counsel, Oregon Primary Care Association (OPCA) (EXHIBIT B)
	234	Vice-Chair Kotek
	239	Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson
	244	Rep. Maurer
12A	258	Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson
	265	Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT C)
	321	Andi Miller, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Business Association (EXHIBIT D)
	358	David Loera, Citizen, Salem, Oregon (EXHIBIT E)
	417	Tom Chamberlain, President, Oregon AFL/CIO
11B	030	Kevin Finney, Public Policy Director, Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon (EXHIBIT F)
	086	Laura Etheron, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G)
	132	Ellen Pinney, Health Policy Advocate, Oregon Health Action Campaign (EXHIBIT H)
	175	Co-Chair Greenlick
	177	Ms. Pinney
	183	Carole Romm, Co-Chair, Medicaid Advisory Committee (EXHIBIT I)
	240	Kelly Rae Taylor, Chair, Oregon Nurses Association (ONA)

		Cabinet on Health Policy (EXHIBIT J)
	296	Co-Chair Greenlick
	300	Martin Taylor, Policy Director, ONA
	373	Otto Schell, Vice-President for Legislation, Oregon
	412	Parent/Teacher Association (EXHIBIT K)
100		Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson (EXHIBIT L, M, N, O, P)
12B	004	Michael Becker, Vice-President of Public Policy and Community Affairs, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of Oregon (EXHIBIT Q)
	032	Susan Rasmussen, Manager, Child Health Program, Kaiser Foundation (EXHIBIT R)
	055	Deborah Loy, Director, Capitol Dental Care (EXHIBIT S)
	084	Co-Chair Greenlick
	The following writte	n testimony is submitted for the record without testimony:
		Dr. Sean Benson, Dentist, Oregon Dental Association (EXHIBIT T)
		Becky Adelmann, Citizen, Multnomah County (EXHIBIT U)
		Gloria Krahn, Associate Director for Academic Affairs of Child Development and Rehabilitation Center, Oregon Health &
		Science University (EXHIBIT V)
<u>HB 2201 - WOR</u>		
	104	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 2201 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Beyonus by prior reference
	110	the committee on Revenue by prior reference. MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves to ADOPT HB 2201-9 amendments dated 1/26/07 (EXHIBIT W).
12B	115	Chair Greenlick
	130	Lorey Freeman, Counsel, Legislative Counsel
	137	Chair Greenlick
	144	Vice-Chair Kotek
	150	Chair Greenlick
	155	Vice-Chair Kotek
	164	Rep. Gelser
	171	Vice-Chair Richardson
	180	Chair Greenlick recesses the meeting at 4:45 p.m.
	181	Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 4:52 p.m.
	181	Vice-Chair Richardson withdraws motion to adopt -9
		amendments.
	184	MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves to ADOPT HB 2201-3 amendments dated 1/23/07
		(EXHIBIT X).
	192	Vice-Chair Richardson
	210	Rep. Gelser
	215	Vice-Chair Richardson
	242	Rep. Gelser
	267	Vice-Chair Richardson
	279	Rep. Gelser
	286	Vice-Chair Richardson
	300	Chair Greenlick
	306	Vice-Chair Richardson
	325	VOTE: 4-5-0
		AYE: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer, Richardson

		NAY: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,
		Greenlick Chair Greenlick declares the motion FAILS.
	327	MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves to ADOPT HB 2201-8 amendments dated 1/26/07 (EXHIBIT Y).
	367	Vice-Chair Kotek
	396	Vice-Chair Richardson
	411	Vice-Chair Kotek
	423	Rep. Bruun
13A	004	Chair Greenlick
	021	VOTE: 4-5-0
		AYE: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer, Richardson
		NAY: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,
		Greenlick
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion FAILS.
	024	Vice-Chair Richardson
	029	Chair Greenlick
	032	Rep. Maurer
13A	039	Rep. Bonamici
	055	Rep. Maurer
	058	Chair Greenlick
	061	Rep. Flores
	101	Chair Greenlick
	119	Vice-Chair Richardson
	139	Chair Greenlick
	141	Rep. Bruun
	167	Vice-Chair Kotek
	186	Rep. Bruun
	187	Rep. Flores
	189	Chair Greenlick
	195	Rep. Gelser
	220	VOTE: 5-4-0
		AYE:5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek, GreenlickNAY:4 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer, Richardson
	241	Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIES.
	244	Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson adjourns the Senate Committee on Health Policy and Public Affairs meeting at 5:32 p.m.
	247	Co-Chair Greenlick adjourns the House Committee on Health Care meeting at 5:33 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2201/SB 31, informational packet, Steve Buckstein, 54 pp
- B. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Nicola Pinson, 2 pp
- C. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Cindy Becker, 2 pp
- D. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Andi Miller, 1 p
- E. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, David Loera, 1 p
- F. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Kevin Finney, 3 pp
- G. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Laura Etherton, 1 p
- H. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Ellen Pinney, 3 pp

- I. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Carole Romm, 2 pp
- J. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Kelly Rae Taylor, 3 pp
- K. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Otto Schell, 2 pp
- L. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony of Dr. Yves Lefranc, staff, 2 pp
- M. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony of Julie Young, staff, 2 pp
- N. HB 2201/SB 31, City Club: The Early Years Report, staff, 72 pp
- O. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony of Betty Chesney-Haus, staff, 2 pp
- P. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony of Patti Whitney-Wise, staff, 1 pp
- Q. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Michael Becker, 1 p
- R. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Susan Rasmussen, 2 pp
- S. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Deborah Loy, 1 p
- T. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Dr. Sean Benson, 1 p
- U. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Becky Adelmann, 2 pp
- T. V. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Gloria Krahn, 2 pp
- W. HB 2201, -9 amendments, Rep. Dennis Richardson, 3 pp
- X. HB 2201, -3 amendments, Rep. Dennis Richardson, 1 p
- Y. HB 2201, -8 amendments, Rep. Dennis Richardson, 1 p